TÜV America Inc. 19333 Wild Mountain Road Taylor Falls, MN 55084 Phone: (651) 638-0297 Fax: (651) 638-0298 E-mail: info@tuvam.com www.TUVamerica.com



TÜV SUD AMERICA INC 19333 WILD MOUNTAIN ROAD TAYLORS FALLS, MINNESOTA 55084-1786

ENGINEERING STATEMENT

For Certification of

Digi International

Connect WiEM 9210 802.11 b/g modular transceiver

Model No: 50001538-01, 50001538-02, 50001538-03

FCC ID: MCQ50M1538

FRN: 0010283307

IC: 1846A-50M1538

I am an Electromagnetic Compatibility Engineer for TÜV SUD AMERICA INC, Taylors Falls, Minnesota. My education and experience are a matter of record with the Federal Communications Commission.

TÜV SUD AMERICA INC has been authorized by Trinh Huynh, Documentation Specialist, of Digi International to make Certification measurements of the above mentioned equipment. I attest that all testing done under my supervision was done in accordance with, and that the EUT fulfills the requirements of, the Federal Communications Commission's CFR 47 Part 15.247 and Industry Canada's RSS-210 Issue 7.

Joel T. Sohneiler

Joel T. Schneider Senior Engineer Minnesota Wild River Lab TÜV SUD America Product Service Tel: 651 604 4582 Fax: 651 638 0298 jschneider@tuvam.com Dated: 11 August 2008